



## LABEL SPECIFICATION SHEET & PACKAGING SPECIFICATION

<b>Product Name:</b>	Nupo Protein Crisp Bread	<b>Product Type:</b>	Savoury Snacking	<b>Flavour/ID:</b>	Chia, Amaranth & Quinoa
<b>Units per coll:</b>	7 servings/foils á 4 pcs	<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	25g per serving/foil / 175g in total	<b>EAN unit:</b>	5715667800959
<b>Units per coll:</b>	50 servings/foils á 4 pcs	<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	25g per serving/foil / 1250g in total	<b>EAN unit:</b>	5715667800959

### LABELLING SPECIFICATIONS

Legal / Descriptive Name (Must be in same field of vision as the unit weight.):

**EN: DESCRIPTION / DK: VAREBETEGNELSE / NO: VAREBETEGNELSE / SE: BETECKNING / DE: BEZEICHNUNG / RO: Denumire / SK: Názov produktu / CS: Název potraviny**

**EN:** High protein crisp bread with chia seeds, amaranth & quinoa.

**DK:** Proteinrigt knækrødd med chiafrø, amarant frø og quinoa.

**NO:** Proteinrikt knekkebrød med chiafrø, amarant og quinoa.

**SE:** Proteinrikt knäckebröd med chiafrön, amarant och quinoa.

**DK/NO/SE:** Proteinrigt/proteinrikt knækrødd/knekkebrød/knäckebröd med chiafrø/-frön, amarant og/och quinoa.

**DE:** Proteinreiches Knäckebröt mit Chiasamen, Amaranthsamen und Quinoa.

**RO:** Crisp Bread Proteice cu semințe de chia, amarant și quinoa.

**SK:** Chrumkavý chlieb s vysokým obsahom bielkovín s chia semienkami, amarantom a quinoou.

**CS:** Proteinový křupavý chléb s chia semínky, amarantem a quinoou.

**EN: INGREDIENTS / DK: INGREDIENSER / NO: INGREDIENSER / SE: INGREDIENSER / DE: ZUTATEN / RO: Ingrediente / SK: Zloženie / CS: Složení**

**EN: WHEAT** flour, carbohydrate reduced plant mixture (defatted **SOY** flour, **WHEAT** gluten, **WHEAT** protein concentrate, vegetable fiber), olive oil, salt, amaranth seeds (1%), chia seeds (1%), red quinoa (1%), antioxidant: rosemary extract. For allergens see ingredients capitalised and bold. May contain traces of mustard, sesame seeds and lupin.

**DK: HVEDEmel,** kulhydratsreduceret planteblending (affedt **SOJA**mel, **HVEDE**gluten, **HVEDE**protein koncentrat, vegetabilisk fiber), olivenolie, salt, amarantfrø (1%), chiafrø (1%), rød quinoa (1%), antioxidant: rosmarin ekstrakt. For allergener, se ingredienser med store bogstaver og fed skrift. Kan indeholde spor af sennep, sesamfrø og lupin.

**NO: HVETEmel,** karbohydratredusert planteblending (avfettet **SOYA**mel, **HVETE**gluten, konsentrert **HVETE**protein, vegetabilisk fiber), olivenolje, salt, amarantfrø (1%), chiafrø (1%), rød quinoa (1%), antioxidant: rosmarin ekstrakt. For allergener se ingredienser med stor bokstav og fed. Kan inneholde spor av sennep, sesamfrø og lupin.

**SE: VETEmjöl,** kolhydratreducerat växtblandning (avfettat **SOJA**mjöl, **VETE**gluten, koncentrerat **VETE**protein, vegetabilisk fiber), olivolja, salt, amarantfrön (1%), chiafrön (1%), rød quinoa (1%), antioxidant: rosmarinextrakt. För allergener, se ingredienser med bokstäver skrivet med versaler och fetstil. Kan innehålla spår av senap, sesamfrön och lupin.

**DK/NO/SE: HVEDEmel/HVETEmel/VETEmjöl,** kulhydratsreduceret/karbohydratredusert planteblending/växtblandning (affedt/avfettat **SOJA**mel/**SOYA**mel/**SOJA**mjöl, **HVEDE**gluten/**HVETE**gluten/**VETE**gluten, koncentreret **HVEDE**protein/**HVETE**protein/**VETE**protein, vegetabilisk fiber), olivenolie/olivolja, salt, amarantfrø/-frön (1%), chiafrø/-frön (1%), rød/röd quinoa (1%), antioxidant: rosmarin ekstrakt. For allergener, se ingredienser med store bogstaver/bokstäver skrivet med versaler og/och fed skrift/fetstil. Kan indeholde spor af sennep/senap, sesamfrø/sesamfrön og/och lupin.

**DE: WEIZENmehl,** kohlenhydratreduzierte Pflanzenmischung (fettarmes **SOJA**mehl, **WEIZEN**gluten, konzentriertes **WEIZEN**protein, pflanzliche Faser), Olivenöl, Salz, Amaranthsamen (1%), Chiasamen (1%), rote Quinoa (1%), Antioxidationsmittel: Rosmarinextrakt. Für Allergene siehe Zutaten in fettgedruckter Großschrift. Kann Spuren von Senf, Sesamsamen und Lupinen enthalten.

**RO: Făină de GRĂU,** mix de plante cu conținut redus de carbohidrați (făină de **SOIA** degresată, gluten din **GRĂU**, proteine concentrate din **GRĂU**, fibre vegetale), ulei de măsline, sare, semințe de amarant (1%), semințe de chia (1%), quinoa roșie (1%), antioxidant: extract de rozmarin. Pentru alergeni, consultați ingredientele scrise cu majuscule și îngroșat. Poate conține urme de mustar, semințe de susan și lupin.

**SK: PŠENIČNÁ** múka, rastlinná zmes so zníženým obsahom sacharidov (odtučená **SÓJOVÁ** múka, **PŠENIČNÝ** glutén, koncentrovaný **PŠENIČNÝ** proteín, rastlinná vláknina), olivový olej, soľ, amarantové semenka (1%), chia semenka (1%), červená quinoa (1%), antioxidant: extrakt z rozmarínu. Pre alergény pozri zložky s veľkými písmenami a TUČNÝM písmom. Môže obsahovať stopy horčice, sezamu a lupiny.

**CS: PŠENIČNÁ** mouka, rostlinná směs se sníženým obsahem sacharidů (odtučená **SÓJOVÁ** mouka, **PŠENIČNÝ** lepek, koncentrovaný **PŠENIČNÝ** protein, rostlinná vláknina), olivový olej, sůl, amarantová semínka (1%), chia semínka (1%), červená quinoa (1%), antioxidant: extrakt z rozmarýnu. Alergeny jsou uvedeny tučně a velkým písmem. Může obsahovat stopy hořčice, sezamových semínek a vřící bob.

Allergens:

Contains: **GLUTEN, SOY**  
May contain traces of: **MUSTARD, SESAME SEEDS, LUPIN**

Contact:

Nupo, Midtager 29, 2. tv., 2605 Brøndby, Denmark, www.nupo.com

**(MM.YYYY) EN: BEST BEFORE END & BATCH NO. / DK: BEDST FØR UD GANGEN AF & BATCH NR / NO: BEST FØR UT GANGEN AV OG PARTIKODE / SE: BÅST FØRE UT GÅNGEN AV & PARTIKOD / DE: MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS ENDE & LOT-NUMMER / RO: A se consuma de preferință înainte de sfârșitul / SK: Minimálna trvanlivosť do konca & šarža / CS: Minimální trvanlivost do konce a číslo šarže**

**(DD.MM.YYYY) EN: BEST BEFORE & BATCH NO. / DK: BEDST FØR & BATCH NR / NO: BEST FØR OG PARTIKODE / SE: BÅST FØRE & PARTIKOD / DE: MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS & LOT-NUMMER / RO: A se consuma de preferință înainte de / SK: Minimálna trvanlivosť do & šarža / CS: Minimální trvanlivost do a číslo šarže**

BB/BBE reference text:

**EN:** See packaging.  
**DK:** Se emballagen.  
**NO:** Se pakningen.  
**SE:** Se förpackningen.  
**DK/NO/SE:** Se emballagen/pakningen/förpackningen.  
**DE:** Siehe die Verpackung.  
**RO:** Vezi pe ambalaj.  
**SK:** Viď balenie.  
**CS:** Uvedeno na obalu.

**EN:** This packaging contains 7 servings of 25g.  
**DK:** Denne emballage indeholder 7 portioner á 25g.  
**NO:** Denne emballasjen inneholder 7 porsjoner á 25g hver.  
**SE:** Denna förpackning innehåller 7 portioner á 25g.  
**DK/NO/SE:** Denne emballage/förpackning indeholder/innehåller 7 portioner á 25g.  
**DE:** Diese Verpackung enthält 7 Portionen á 25g.  
**RO:** Acest pachet conține 7 porții a câte 25g.  
**SK:** Toto balenie obsahuje 7 porcií po 25g.  
**CS:** Toto balení obsahuje 7 porcí po 25 g.

**EN:** Not labeled for individual sale. / Not for individual sale.  
**DK:** Ikke mærket til individuelt salg. / Ikke til individuelt salg.  
**NO:** Ikke merket for individuelt salg. / Ikke for individuelt salg.  
**SE:** Inte märkt för enskild försäljning. / Inte för enskild försäljning.  
**DK/NO/SE:** Ikke/inte mærket/märkt til/för individuelt/enskild salg/försäljning. / Ikke til/för individuelt/enskild salg/försäljning.

<p><b>DE:</b> Nicht für den Einzelverkauf gekennzeichnet. / Nicht für den Einzelverkauf.  <b>RO:</b> Nu este etichetat pentru vânzare individuală. / Nu-i pentru vânzare individuală.  <b>SK:</b> Nie je označené na individuálny predaj. / Nie na individuálny predaj.  <b>CS:</b> Není označeno pro individuální prodej. / Samostatně neprodejné.</p>	
<p><b>EN:</b> STORAGE / <b>DK:</b> OPBEVARING / <b>NO:</b> OPPBEVARING / <b>SE:</b> FÖRVARING / <b>DE:</b> AUFBEWAHRUNG / <b>RO:</b> Condițiile de păstrare și / <b>SK:</b> Skladovanie / <b>CS:</b> Uchovávání</p>	
<p><b>EN:</b> Cool, dry and out of direct sunlight.  <b>DK:</b> Køligt, tørt og ikke i direkte sollys.  <b>NO:</b> Kaldt, tørt og ikke i direkte sollys.  <b>SE:</b> Svalt, torrt och skyddat från direkt solljus.  <b>DK/NO/SE:</b> Kølgt/kaldt/svalt, tørt/torrt og ikke i/skyddat från direkte sollys.  <b>DE:</b> Kühl, trocken und geschützt vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.  <b>RO:</b> În locuri răcoase, uscate și ferite de lumina directă a soarelui.  <b>SK:</b> Skladujte v suchu a v chlade, chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením.  <b>CS:</b> Při pokojové teplotě v suchém prostředí. Mimo přímý dosah slunce.</p>	
<p><b>Mandatory text linked with claims</b></p>	
<p>BB/BBE reference text:  <b>EN: NO ADDED SUGARS*</b></p>	<p><b>EN:</b> *Contains naturally occurring sugars.  <b>DK:</b> *Med et naturligt indhold af sukker.  <b>NO:</b> *Med naturlig sukkerinnhold.  <b>SE:</b> *Innehåller naturligt förekommande socker.  <b>DK/NO/SE:</b> *Med et/innehåller naturligt indhold af/förekommande sukker/socker.  <b>DE:</b> *Enthält von Natur aus Zucker.  <b>RO:</b> *Conține zaharuri de origine naturală.  <b>SK:</b> *Obsahuje prirodzene sa vyskytujúce cukry.  <b>CS:</b> *Obsahuje přirozeně se vyskytující cukry.</p>
<p>BB/BBE reference text:  <b>35 % LESS CARBOHYDRATES*</b></p> <p>Reference products for comparison:  Semper Quinoaknäck (75g carbs/100g)  Amisa Protein Lentil Crispbread (59g carbs/100g)  Wasa Sport (60g carbs/100g)  Nebar Regular Crisp Bread (69g carbs/100g)</p>	<p><b>EN:</b> Contains 35% less carbohydrates compared to a standard comparable product.  <b>DK:</b> Indeholder 35% færre kulhydrater i forhold til et standard sammenligneligt produkt.  <b>NO:</b> Inneholder 35% mindre karbohydrater sammenlignet med et standard sammenlignbart produkt.  <b>SE:</b> Innehåller 35% mindre kolhydrater än en standard jämförbar produkt.  <b>DK/NO/SE:</b> Indeholder/innehåller 35% færre/mindre kulhydrater/karbohydrater i forhold til/än et standard sammenligneligt/jämförbar  <b>DE:</b> Enthält X 35% weniger Kohlenhydrate im Vergleich zu einem vergleichbaren Standardprodukt.  <b>RO:</b> Conține cu 35% mai puțini carbohidrați comparativ cu un produs standard.  <b>SK:</b> Obsahuje o 35% menej sacharidov v porovnaní so štandardným porovnatelným výrobkom.  <b>CS:</b> Obsahuje o 35% méně sacharidů ve srovnání se standardním srovnatelným výrobkem.</p>

EN: NUTRITION INFORMATION / DK: NÆRINGSINDHOLD / NO: NÆRINGSINNHOLD / SE: NÅRINGSINNEHÅLL / DE: NÄHRWERTINFORMATION / RO: Declarație nutrițională / SK: Nutričné informácie / CS: Výživové informace					
Provides - Macronutrients 1st rank	Per/Pr./Pro 100g	% RI* per/pr./Pro 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion 25g	% RI* per/pr./Pro serving 25g	Daily % RI* (Adults)
Energy/energi/Energie/valoarea energetică/energetická hodnota/energetická hodnota (kJ)	1,604		406		
Energy/energi/Energie/valoarea energetică/energetická hodnota/energetická hodnota (kcal)	381		96		
Fat/fedt/fett/Fett/gräsimi/tuky (g)	6.1		1.5		
of which saturates/heraf mættede fedtsyrer/herav mettet/varav mättat fett/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/din care acizi grași saturați /z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny /z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny (g)	1.0		0.3		
- mono-unsaturates (g)	-		-		
- polyunsaturates (g)	-		-		
Carbohydrate/kulhydrat/karbohydrater/kolhydrat /Kohlenhydrate/glucide/sacharidy/sacharidy (g)	47		12		
of which sugars/heraf sukkerarter/herav sukker/varav sockerarter/davon Zucker/din care zaharuri/z toho cukry/z toho cukry (g)	2.0		0.5		
of which polyols/heraf polyoler/varav polyoler/davon Polyole/din care polioli/z toho polyoly/z toho polyalkoholy (g)	-		-		
- starch (g)	-		-		
Fibre/kostfibre/fiber/Ballaststoffe/fibre/vláknina/vláknina (g)	15		3.8		
Protein/Eiweiß/proteine/bielkoviny/bilkoviny (g)	27		6.8		
Salt/Salz/sare/sol/sůl (g)	3.30		0.84		
Vitamins - 2nd rank:	Per/Pr./Pro 100g	% RI* per/pr./Pro 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion 25g	% RI* per/pr./Pro serving 25g	Daily % RI* (Adults)
Vitamin A (ug)					
Vitamin D (ug)					
Vitamin E (mg)					
Vitamin K (ug)					
Vitamin C (mg)					
Thiamin/Tiamin/Tiamina/Vitamin B1 (mg)					
Riboflavin/Vitamin B2 (mg)					
Niacin (mg)					
Vitamin B6 (mg)					
Folic acid /folinsyre/folsyre/folsyra/ Folsäure/folna kislina/kyselina listová (ug)					
Vitamin B12 (ug)					
Biotin (ug)					
Pantothenic acid/pantotensyre/ pantotensyra/Pantothensäure/pantotenska kislina/kyselina pantotenová (mg)					

Minerals - 3rd rank:	Per/Pr./Pro 100g	% RI* per/pr./Pro 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion 25g	% RI* per/pr./Pro serving 25g	Daily % RI* (Adults)		
Potassium/Kalium/kalij/draslik (mg)							
Chloride/chlorid/klorid/Chlor (mg)							
Calcium/kalsium/Kalcium/kalcij/vápnik (mg)							
Phosphorus/Phosphor/fosfor (mg)							
Magnesium/magnezij/horčík (mg)							
Iron/jern/järn/Eisen/železo (mg)							
Zinc/Zink/cink/zinok/zinek (mg)							
Copper/kobber/koppar/Kupfer/baker/měď (mg)							
Manganese/Mangan/Mangán (mg)							
Selenium/Selen/Selén (ug)							
Chromium/Chrom/krom/chróm (ug)							
Molybdenum/molybdæn/molybden/Molybdän/molibden/molybdén (ug)							
Iodine/Iod/jód (ug)							
Sodium/Natrium/natrij/sodík (mg)							
Also Provides - other nutrients/additives 4th rank:	Per/Pr./Pro 100g	% RI* per/pr./Pro 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion 25g	% RI* per/pr./Pro serving 25g	Daily % RI* (Adults)		
N/A							
Special amendments: Reference Intake	EN: *RI = Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). DK: *RI = Referencindtag for en voksen gennemsnitsperson (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). SE: *RI = Referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal). DK/NO/SE: *RI = Referencindtag for/för en voksen gennemsnitsperson/genomsnittlig vuxen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). DE: *RI = Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal). RO: *RI = Cantitatea de referință pentru un adult (8400 kJ/ 2000 kcal). SK: *RI = Referenčný príjem priemerného dospelého (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal). CS: *RI = Referenční příjem průměrného dospělého (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).						
REGULATORY OVERVIEW							
PRODUCT COMPOSITION: This product complies with the following list of EU regulations	Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 - on the provision of food information to consumers						
	Regulation (EU) No 1333/2008 - on food additives						
	Regulation (EU) No 1924/2006 - on nutrition and health claims made on foods						
	Regulation (EU) No 432/2012 - establishing a list of permitted health claims made on foods, other than those referring to the reduction of						
	Regulation (EU) No 1829/2003 - on genetically modified food and feed						
	Regulation (EU) No 1830/2003 - concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of						
	Regulation (EU) No 1881/2006 - setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs						
PACKAGING RECYCLING INFORMATION:	Regulation (EU) No 396 /2005 - on maximum residue levels of pesticides in or on food and feed of plant and animal origin and amending Council Directive 91/414/EEC						
	<b>SACHETS (foil): Must be sorted/disposed of as residual waste</b> <b>CARTON BOX: Must be sorted/disposed of as cardboard</b>						
EFSA Claims: This product is regulated by and complies with the following EFSA claims	Type	Nutrient	Claim	Condition	EFSA Journal No.	Status	EFSA ID
	Supplementary statement at usage of Health	General statement	It is important to maintain a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle.	Obligated when health claims are being used.			
	Nutritional	Protein	High protein	A claim that a food is high in protein, and any claim likely to have the same meaning for the consumer, may only be made where			
	Nutritional	Sugars	No added sugars	A claim stating that sugars have not been added to a food, and any claim likely to have the same meaning for the consumer, may			-
	Nutritional	Sugars	Low in sugars				-
	Nutritional	Fibre	High fibre	A claim that a food is high in fibre, and any claim likely to have the same meaning for the consumer, may only be made where			-

Nutritional	Energy	95 kcal	* (*402 kJ per 25g serving)			-
Nutritional	Carbohydrates	X % reduced carbohydrates				-

PACKAGING SPECIFICATION	
Packaging specifications	
Item number	?
Category	Savoury Snacking
Taste	Chia, Amaranth & Quinoa
Shelf Life	24 months from date of production
Country of Origin	Hungary
Customs tariff	21069098
Languages on Packaging	
Foil Material	English, Scandinavian (Danish/Norwegian/Swedish), German , Romanian, Slovak, Czech 12my PETP metal./70my PE TR. Lam, 2.8 g
Box Material	GC1 350g / PMS 8003 VK-Lak blank, 39 g
CONSUMER UNIT (PCS.)	
Content	12 x 32 g sachets
Length	10 cm
Width	12.5 cm
Height	16.7 cm
Net weight	384 g
Gross weight	468 g
EAN Number	5715667800959
COLLI / STOCK UNIT	
Consumer units pr. colli	4
Length	40.3 cm
Width	12.7 cm
Height	16.7 cm
Net weight	1.54 kg
Gross weight	1.86 kg
EAN number	5715667377659
EURO PALLET	
Length	120 cm
Width	80 cm
Height	117.6 cm
Gross weight	Approx. 215 kg
Colli pr. pallet	102
Colli pr. layer	17
Pieces pr. pallet	408
Number of pallets pr. 20-foot Container	10
Number of pallets pr. 40-foot Container	23
Number of pallets pr. truck	32
Signed on behalf of Nupo ApS:	
Name: Karina Berthelsen	Position: Innovation Manager
Date: March 2023	